WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, May 16, 2019
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Road

5:30 p.m.
AGENDA
1. Roll Call
2. Changes to the Agenda
3. April Financials®
4. Approval of May 16, 2019 Vouchers*
5. Remarks from Visitors
6. Approval of Minutes
a. Regular Park Board Meeting Minutes of April 25, 2019*
b. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of April 25, 2019*
7. Communications
a. Winnetka Youth Organization Thank You (2)*
8. Unfinished Business
a. Boal Parkway Land Transfer*
b. Policy Manual Chapters 5-6 (2" Reading/Adoption)*
¢.  Winnetka Waterfront 2030 - Lakefront Master Plan
i. Coastal Consulting for Lloyd Beach Breakwater System*
ii. Bluff Restoration Design/Construction Documents, Lakota Group*®
d. Proposed Dog Park Update
9. New Business
10. Matters of the Director
11. Board Liaison Reports
12. Remarks from Visitors
13. Staff Updates
14. Adjournment

*Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District's ADA Compliance Coordinator,
at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by
email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org

APRIL 2019 FINANCIAL SUMMARY
FOR ALL FUNDS COMBINED- UNAUDITED

Net Surplus/(Deficit) is $285,769 above year-to-date budget

e Revenues are $138,886 above year-to-date budget
e Operating Expenses are $321,324 below year-to-date budget
o Capitals/Contracts Payable are $174,440 above year-to-date budget



Revenues are $138,886 above year-to-date budget:

e Total revenues are 102.7% of year-to-date budget

e Taxes are $67,345 above year-to-date budget

e Interest income is $49,186 above year-to-date budget and $50,418 above the 2018
year-to-date amount

e User Fees are $46,052 below year-to-date budget

e Rec Program Fees are $83,499 above year-to-date budget



Operating expenses are $321,324 or 11.9% below year-to-date budget:

e Salaries & Wages are $109,282 below year-to-date budget
» Parks are under budget by $42,014 for part-time staff
» Recreation — Athletic Fields are under budget $8,910 for part-time staff
» Salaries in the Golf Fund are $21,865 below budget for maintenance workmen
part-time and $12,623 for attendants part-time and instructors
e Supplies and Utilities are $47,739 and $21,189 below year-to-date budget due to the
timing of both purchases and the periods of utility bills
e Services are $96,632 below year-to-date budget
» Reduced FICA/IMRF payments correspond to the lower salaries
» The Unemployment Payment in contract services budgeted was budgeted in
April at $46,000; the invoice was not received May
» Boat Launch contract services are under budget by $30,872 as the dredging has
not yet been completed



Capitals/Contracts Payable are $174,440 above year-to-date budget:

e Capitals are $184,661 above budget
e Contracts Payable are $10,221 below budget



Winnetka Park District

Statement of Cash and Investments
For The Month Ended April 30, 2019

Bank Name

CASH

Petty Cash

Harris Bank - Holiday Savings
lllinois Funds

N Corwin Fund

Harris Bank - Operating
Harris - Money Market

Harris Bank - Payroll

Total Cash

INVESTMENTS

Harris Bank - CD's

IPDLAF - Money Market

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

IPDLAF - CD's

North Shore Community Bank Max Safe Money Market
North Shore Community Bank CD

Total Investments

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS

Amount

1,750.00
7,560.64
77,138.38
37,925.07
317,391.33
2,359.93
14,823.78

458,949.13

0.00
2,156,401.70
246,000.00
246,000.00
248,000.00
248,000.00
248,000.00
248,000.00
248,000.00
248,000.00
246,000.00
246,000.00
246,000.00
246,000.00
3,703,793.90
1,247,176.31

10,071,371.91

10,530,321.04

Annual
Rate

2.45%
0.56%

0.45%

2.26%
2.62%
2.70%
2.60%
2.53%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.47%
2.60%
2.75%
2.65%
2.55%
2.58%
2.65%

2.52%
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N Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 041502016 )
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Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 0413012019 )
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Winnetka Park District

Expense Analysis Dashboard

YTD
As of 04/30/2019
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Winnetka Park District

Expense Analysis Dashboard

YTD

As of 04/30/2019
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Winnetka Park District

All
Funds
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Winnetka Park District

YTD

Operating Income Dashboard AS of 04/30/2019
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Winnetka Park District

VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON MAY 16, 2019

By Vendor Name

Payment Dates 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL
AFX SPIRIT APPAREL 102619 06-1812 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 31.00
Vendor 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL Total: 31.00
Vendor: 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102556 12550 20-2100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-GOLF MTC 75.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102674 12767 23-2300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PADDLE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102674 12769 27-2700-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ICE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102674 12772 25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-TENNIS 70.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102674 12774 10-1000-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 60.00
Vendor 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. Total: 285.00
Vendor: 21366 - AAES
AAES 102620 32825 01-0100-0000-56001 ROOF REPAIR - ADMIN 212.50
AAES 102620 32825 10-1000-0000-56001 ROOF REPAIR - ADMIN 212.50
Vendor 21366 - AAES Total: 425.00
Vendor: 21924 - ACCESS ONE
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 100.12
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 01-0200-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 78.67
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 01-0400-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 78.67
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 10-1000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 78.67
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 10-1500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 21.45
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 10-1600-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 21.45
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 92.97
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 20-2100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 92.97
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 25-2500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 92.97
ACCESS ONE 102675 4021986 27-2700-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 57.20
Vendor 21924 - ACCESS ONE Total: 715.14
Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907292977 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 111.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907292977 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907314382 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 347.40
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907314382 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 25.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907323153 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 2,851.80
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907323153 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 105.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907323154 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,018.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907323154 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 37.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907328722 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 114.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907328722 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102557 907334352 20-10700 CREDIT MEMO -810.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907341663 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 114.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907341663 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907351566 20-2000-0000-52525 Uniforms 714.55
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 300222585 20-10700 GOLF CREDIT -3,552.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907386396 20-10700 Merchandise For Resale 648.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907386396 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise For Resale 25.26
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907394470 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 3,552.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907394470 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 93.08
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907395558 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT CREDIT -11.59
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907406714 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 72.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907406714 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 7.88
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907428942 20-10700 Merchandise For Resale 2,556.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102676 907428942 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise For Resale 103.92
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 8,147.30
5/9/2019 11:19:01 AM Page 1 of 21
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 00177 - AFLAC
AFLAC 102621 INV0010340 01-0100-0000-54051 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 660.44
INSURANCE
AFLAC 102621 INV0010340 01-21240 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 372.42
INSURANCE
AFLAC 102621 INV0010340 01-21260 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 273.12
INSURANCE
Vendor 00177 - AFLAC Total: 1,305.98
Vendor: 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 102558 06243601 01-0300-0000-54250 WELDING TANK RENTAL 140.71
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 102677 06270320 01-0300-0000-52002 WELDING SUPPLIES 175.21
Vendor 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC Total: 315.92
Vendor: 21225 - ANDREW CABRERA
ANDREW CABRERA 102559 INV0010290 01-0300-0000-52525 REIMB FOR BOOTS 99.99
Vendor 21225 - ANDREW CABRERA Total: 99.99
Vendor: 00245 - ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC.
ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC. 102560 9679 20-2100-0000-52540 PLANT MATERIALS 2,288.00
ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC. 102560 9680 20-2100-0000-52540 PLANT MATERIALS 225.00
Vendor 00245 - ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC. Total: 2,513.00
Vendor: 22382 - AQUARIUS SAIL OF WISCONSIN
AQUARIUS SAIL OF WISCONSIN 102678 INV0010355 10-1400-0000-60184 SAILBOATS FOR SAILING 10,108.00
PROGRAM (2)
Vendor 22382 - AQUARIUS SAIL OF WISCONSIN Total: 10,108.00
Vendor: 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 102561 807955 01-0300-0000-52505 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 149.76
REPLACEMENT FOR PARKS
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 102561 807955 01-0400-0000-52801 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 2,305.51
REPLACEMENT FOR PARKS
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 102561 807955 01-0400-0000-52810 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 479.40
REPLACEMENT FOR PARKS
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 102561 807955 01-0400-0000-56100 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 228.51
REPLACEMENT FOR PARKS
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 102679 810434 01-0400-0000-52810 FUEL CANS FOR PARKS 208.80
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 102679 810869 01-0400-0000-52801 BRUSH CUTTER FOR PARKS 1,027.46
Vendor 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total: 4,399.44
Vendor: 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC.
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 102622 341594 10-1200-0000-52560 GRASS SEED 815.00
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 102622 341595 01-0400-0000-52566 FERTILIZER FOR PAKS 1,113.75
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 102622 341890 10-1200-0000-52560 GRASS SEED 1,000.00
Vendor 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC. Total: 2,928.75
Vendor: 21305 - AT&T 708 290-0002 574 5
AT&T 708 Z90-0002 574 5 102562 INV0010308 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-GOLF 1,300.63
Vendor 21305 - AT&T 708 Z90-0002 574 5 Total: 1,300.63
Vendor: 12455 - AT&T 847 441-5711 078 5
AT&T 847 441-5711 078 5 102563 INV0010296 01-0300-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-PARKS SC 608.93
Vendor 12455 - AT&T 847 441-5711 078 5 Total: 608.93
Vendor: 07535 - AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5
AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5 102623 INV0010349 23-2300-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-PADDLE 209.94
Vendor 07535 - AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5 Total: 209.94
Vendor: 22202 - BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA INC
BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA I... 102624 2637165 25-2500-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -0.72
BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA I... 102624 2637165 25-2500-0000-52320 TENNIS SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 45.42
Vendor 22202 - BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA INC Total: 44.70
Vendor: 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 CAUTION TAPE 11.69
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 CLEANER & DRILL BITS 19.37
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680 APR2019 10-1200-0000-52002 FIELD SUPPLIES 67.34
5/9/2019 11:19:01 AM Page 2 of 21
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Vendor Name Payment Number

BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102680

Vendor: 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD

BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625

Payable Number

APR2019
APR2019
APR2019
APR2019

APR2019-06
APR2019-06
APR2019-32
APR2019-33

APR2019-38
APR2019-07
APR2019-08
APR2019-09
APR2019-10
APR2019-11
APR2019-39

APR2019-39

APR2019-48
APR2019-12

APR2019-13

APR2019-14
APR2019-49
APR2019-49
APR2019-50
APR2019-51
APR2019-24
APR2019-25
APR2019-28
APR2019-31
APR2019-34

APR2019-34
APR2019-35
APR2019-35
APR2019-36
APR2019-36

APR2019-52
APR2019-52
APR2019-52
APR2019-40
APR2019-15
APR2019-16
APR2019-29

APR2019-41
APR2019-42
APR2019-53
APR2019-17
APR2019-01

APR2019-02

Account Number

20-2000-0000-56001
20-2000-0000-60077
20-2100-0000-52002
25-2500-0000-56001

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Description (ltem)

GOLF FACILITY REPAIRS
PARK FENCES & GATES
GOLF MTC SUPPLIES
TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS

Vendor 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS Total:

01-0400-0000-56001
10-1500-0000-56001
10-1200-0000-52002
10-1100-7606-54304

20-2000-0000-52320
01-0300-0000-60101
20-2100-0000-56001
25-2500-0000-52801
20-2100-0000-56001
20-2100-0000-56001
10-1500-0000-56001

10-1600-0000-56001

10-1100-7841-52405
10-1500-0000-56001

01-0400-0000-52002

10-1200-0000-56001
10-1100-7841-52405
10-1100-7843-52405
10-1100-7843-52405
10-1100-7843-52405
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52340
20-2100-0000-54250
20-2100-0000-54250
10-1100-7606-54304

10-1100-7765-54304

10-1100-7606-54304

10-1100-7765-54304

10-1100-7147-52401

10-1200-0000-52002

10-1100-7668-52404
10-1100-7843-52405
10-1100-7843-52405
01-0200-0000-52011
01-0400-0000-52002
35-3500-0000-52801
20-2100-0000-52525

01-0200-0000-52011
20-2000-0000-54201
10-1100-7843-52405
01-0400-0000-52810
01-0100-0000-54210

01-0100-0000-54005

PLUMBING PARTS

PLUMBING PARTS

STAFF OUTING

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- WHIRLYBALL
(DEPOSIT)

Special Event Supplies

BAY COVER AND FRAME

FENCE POST

NSCD STORAGE

FENCE POST

FENCE REPLACMENT MATERIAL

LAKEFRONT REPLACEMENT
SIGNS

LAKEFRONT REPLACEMENT
SIGNS

FLAGGING TAPE

PLUMBING PARTS & TRASH
PICKERS

PLUMBING PARTS & TRASH
PICKERS

FENCE MATERIAL

FLAGGING TAPE

FLAGGING TAPE

FLAGGING TAPE

FLAGGING TAPE

ICE SHOW COSTUMES

ICE SHOW CURTAIN

Contract Services

Contract Services

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- MAIN EVENT
(DEPOSIT)

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- MAIN EVENT
(DEPOSIT)

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- GIZMO'S
FUN FACTORY (DEPOSIT)

CAMP FIELD TRIP -- GIZMO'S
FUN FACTORY (DEPOSIT)

TEES SOFTBALL ICE PACKS FIRST
AID FIELDS

TEES SOFTBALL ICE PACKS FIRST
AID FIELDS

CAMP BOWLING GAME
EGG HUNT DECOR

EGG HUNT PRIZES

Zoho Annual Subscription
DOG WASTE BAGS

AED PADS

Uniforms (Carhartt Bibs and
Jackets for crew)
MARKETING BOOTH BANNERS
Golf Supplemental

EGG HUNT PRIZES
SOLDERING GUN

Nettime Solutions- Time and
Attendance

SHRM Conference-Flight

Amount

6.28
32.35
7.45
4.04
148.52

136.00
136.00
162.50
225.00

680.50
5,275.00
868.00
872.61
868.00
2,506.35
625.31

482.36

37.92
136.79

108.30

295.56
9.02
24.71
36.13
32.50
174.93
752.93
119.00
365.74
379.00

379.00

50.85

50.85

65.90

72.44

19.97

12.68
366.21
499.00
100.86
268.00
849.91

135.49
425.43
590.75
129.95
354.00

3.22
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-03 01-0100-0000-54005 SHRM Conference-Flight 177.30
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-18 35-3500-0000-52801 NEW AED UNITS 2,011.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-37 10-1200-0000-52002 AFRAME AND SIGN FOR NO 187.98
DOGS PLAYFIELDS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-43 01-0200-0000-52011 Event Giveaways 475.68
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-19 35-3500-0000-56100 AED KEY 105.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-20 01-0400-0000-56100 TIRES #61 MOWING CREW 514.30
TRAILER
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-04 01-0100-0000-54005 SHRM Conference-Flight SKOKIE 197.30
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-21 20-2100-0000-56001 PLAYFIELD SERVICE CENTER 1,230.00
FENCE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-22 20-2100-0000-56001 SKOKIE PLAYFIELD SERVICE 469.40
CENTER FENCE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-26 27-2700-0000-52340 ROPE LIGHTS/ SUPPLIES Summer 219.61
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-44 10-1100-7999-54201 Camp Brochure BOARD MEETING 252.30
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-46 01-0200-0000-52090 4/25/19 ROPE LIGHT 179.95
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-27 27-2700-0000-52340 REPLACEMNENTS Uniforms 149.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-30 20-2100-0000-52525 (Hard Hats) LEADERSHIP 255.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-47 01-0200-0000-52090 BREAKFAST W/NEW 175.22
COMMISSIONERS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-05 01-0100-0000-52999 Sympathy Flowers 101.59
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-23 01-0400-0000-52540 NURSERY SUPPLIES 840.24
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-45 10-1100-7999-54201 GOOGLE ADS 216.88
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-45 25-2500-0000-54201 GOOGLE ADS 19.37
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019-45 27-2700-0000-54201 GOOGLE ADS 19.38
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52001 BATTERIES 37.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52002 MEETING SUPPLIES 36.35
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52002 LUNCH MEETING NEW 14.00
COMMISSIONER
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52002 MEETING SUPPLIES 24.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52002 MEETING SUPPLIES 27.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52999 NEW STAFF MEET & GREET 24.56
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52999 BOARD SUPPLIES 23.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-52999 STAFF MEETING 83.55
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-54005 CYBER SECURITY TRAINING 20.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-54005 LEGISLATIVE CONF-JOHN M 100.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0100-0000-56001 LIGHT BULBS 82.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52001 SUBSCRIPTION 7.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK IMAGE 2.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK IMAGE 2.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK IMAGE 29.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52011 ADOBE CAPTIVATE 31.86
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52011 LINK IN PROFILE 9.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52011 MARKETING AUTOMATION 80.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD SUPPLIES 48.06
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52090 BOOKS FOR NEW BOARD 53.00
MEMBER
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD BOOT CAMP CONF 261.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-54005 LEGISLATIVE CONF-JOHN M 99.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0200-0000-54250 DROPBOX FOR ADMIN & 60.00
MARKETING
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0300-0000-52525 UNIFORM MECHANIC 93.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0300-0000-52810 SPINDLE SOCKETS 59.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0300-0000-56001 EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERIES 56.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES 76.15
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH MEETING 46.85
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 SANDWICH TRAY FOR MEETING 48.06
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 CORN HOLE BAGS 72.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-54005 TOLL FOR TRAINING 9.20
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-54005 TOLL FOR TRAINING 3.40
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56001 BATTERIES FOR EM LIGHT/125' 64.64
HOSE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56001 VALVE 76.83
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56100 HYDRAULIC FLUID DECALS 3.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56100 TRAILER TIRE 63.16
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56100 GASOLINE DECALS 1.88
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 72.45
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1000-0000-52350 STAFF APPRECIATION 75.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1000-0000-54005 CPR RECERTIFICATION 30.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1000-0000-56001 THERMOSTAT 78.61
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SOFTBALL HITTING NET 28.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SOFTBALLS 34.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SOFTBALL MASK 30.79
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SOFTBALL MASK 19.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SB HITTING NET & TEE 99.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 SOFTBALL RETURN 22.60
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SOFTBALL MASK 21.73
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7147-52401 GIRLS SOFTBALLS 96.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7456-52402 BABYSITTING CLASS SUPPLIES 8.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7456-52402 BABYSITTING LUNCH 41.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7606-54304 CAMP FIELD TRIP DEPOSIT 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7765-54304 CAMP FIELD TRIP DEPOSIT 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TAX REFUND -1.83
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7843-52405 TAX REFUND -9.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT SUPPLIES 24.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7845-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -50.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7845-52405 CREDIT REFUND -50.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7999-54201 BANNER FOR WG TALENT 44.70
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7999-54201 FACEBOOK ADS 1.67
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7999-54201 SUMMER CAMP BANNER 65.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7999-54201 BANNER FOR BEACH FENCE 59.70
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1100-7999-54201 REC EVENT BANNER 58.11
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1200-0000-52002 LOCKS & KEYS 35.53
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1200-0000-52002 WATER FOR FIELD OFFICE 16.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1200-0000-52002 FIELD SUPPLIES 94.24
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1200-0000-52002 SOCCER SUPPLIES & SPRAYER 80.83
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1200-0000-54005 CPRP RENEWAL 60.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1500-0000-52002 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 80.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1500-0000-52320 DOGGY EGG HUNT SUPPLIES 41.68
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1500-0000-52320 DOGGY EGG HUNT SUPPLIES 26.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1500-0000-52320 DOGGY EGG HUNT SUPPLIES 37.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 10-1600-0000-52002 LAUNCH SUPPLIES 4.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2000-0000-56001 THERMOSTAT 73.31
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2000-0000-56001 THERMOSTAT 78.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES-GOLF MTC 33.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 41.32
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-52505 LUBRICANT 34.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-52525 GOLF MTC UNIFORMS 20.86
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-54005 LICENSE TRAINING-MS 10.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-56001 FENCING MATERIAL -248.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-56001 RETURN CREDIT -195.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 20-2100-0000-56001 RETURN CREDIT -124.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 25-2500-0000-52001 THERMAL ROLL PAPER 69.95
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES 59.91
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE SUPPLIES 12.21
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW SCENERY 11.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 68.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 55.05
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 RETURN CREDIT -52.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 52.98
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW SCENERY 8.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW SUPPLIES 74.91
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 24.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 RETURN CREDIT -159.88
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 HENK'S COSTUME 36.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW SUPPLIES 54.78
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW SUPPLIES 59.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 35-3500-0000-52801 SHIPPING CHARGES 29.46
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102625 APR2019 35-3500-0000-56100 RETURN CREDIT -105.00
Vendor 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD Total: 30,677.41
Vendor: 22380 - BROOK BAYLY
BROOK BAYLY 102629 1036098 10-1100-7605-45400 REC REFUND 97.00
BROOK BAYLY 102629 1036098 10-1100-7668-45400 REC REFUND 67.50
Vendor 22380 - BROOK BAYLY Total: 164.50
Vendor: 00580 - BTSI
BTSI 102564 62040* 20-2100-0000-52565 FUNGICIDES (CIVITAS EARLY 8,322.75
ORDER)
Vendor 00580 - BTSI Total: 8,322.75
Vendor: 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 102681 R198639 01-0400-0000-54250 TRACKLOADER RENTAL 1,494.00
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 102681 R198680 01-0400-0000-54250 TRACKLOADER RENTAL 428.35
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 102681 WI35478 01-0400-0000-60247 PURCHASE OF ONE CASE TRACK 66,039.94
LOADER
Vendor 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT Total: 67,962.29
Vendor: 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930220388 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 654.30
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930220461 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 369.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930220461 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 10.04
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930230320 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 684.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930230320 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 19.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930270567 20-2000-0000-52320 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -210.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930287430 20-2000-0000-52320 CREDIT MEMO -45.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930287431 20-10700 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -369.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930287431 20-2000-0000-57325 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -10.04
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930299920 20-2000-0000-52320 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -421.20
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102630 930305946 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 941.85
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102630 930305946 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 16.41
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102565 930310560 20-2000-0000-52320 SPECIAL EVENT SHIPPING 22.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102682 930325435 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 145.40
Vendor 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Total: 1,807.16
Vendor: 00802 - CARLISLE ENTERPRISES
CARLISLE ENTERPRISES 102566 38171 01-0400-0000-52015 TONER FOR PARKS 246.70
Vendor 00802 - CARLISLE ENTERPRISES Total: 246.70
Vendor: 00876 - CHEMSEARCH
CHEMSEARCH 102567 3460878 01-0300-0000-52505 TUBES OF GREASE FOR GREASE 338.74
GUN
Vendor 00876 - CHEMSEARCH Total: 338.74
Vendor: 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON 102631 INV0010324 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE SHOW/GROUP LESSON 10.00
SUPPLIES
CHRISTINE CONDON 102631 INV0010324 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW/GROUP LESSON 376.83
SUPPLIES
Vendor 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON Total: 386.83
Vendor: 22372 - CLICGEAR USA
CLICGEAR USA 102568 1026640-00 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 2,152.00
CLICGEAR USA 102568 1026640-00 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 224.00
CLICGEAR USA 102568 1028120-00 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 92.00
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
CLICGEAR USA 102568 1028120-00 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.00
Vendor 22372 - CLICGEAR USA Total: 2,483.00
Vendor: 22343 - COLIN CROSS
COLIN CROSS 102632 INV0010323 23-2300-0000-52002 REIMB FOR CUPS FOR PADDLE 46.05
Vendor 22343 - COLIN CROSS Total: 46.05
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 102683 0399APR2019 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 126.79
COMCAST 102569 3259APR2019 23-2300-0000-54250 CABLE TV-PADDLE 20.85
COMCAST 102683 3267APR2019 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 39.48
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total: 187.12
Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED 102570 INV0010297 01-0400-0000-56530 ELECTRIC SERVICE-PARKS 23.89
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total: 23.89
Vendor: 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA,
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 102684 1010638550 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 153.17
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 102684 1010637844 01-0100-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 102684 1010637844 10-1000-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
Vendor 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, Total: 851.17
Vendor: 01038 - CRAFTWOOD LUMBER & HRDWRE
CRAFTWOOD LUMBER & HRD... 102633 951589 20-2100-0000-56001 FENCE LUMBER 295.80
Vendor 01038 - CRAFTWOOD LUMBER & HRDWRE Total: 295.80
Vendor: 16270 - CTUC
CTUC 102571 80-19 25-2500-0000-54250 USTA TOURNEY UMPIRE 238.00
Vendor 16270 - CTUC Total: 238.00
Vendor: 10680 - D & R TRUCKING CO.
D & R TRUCKING CO. 102572 19014 27-2700-0000-52901 OUTDOOR ICE TRUCKING 570.00
D & R TRUCKING CO. 102685 19022 01-0400-0000-52550 GRAVEL AND SCREENINGS FOR 913.13
PARKS
Vendor 10680 - D & R TRUCKING CO. Total: 1,483.13
Vendor: 22381 - DANIEL NOGAL
DANIEL NOGAL 102634 INV0010341 01-0400-0000-52525 REIMB FOR BOOTS 99.99
Vendor 22381 - DANIEL NOGAL Total: 99.99
Vendor: 21621 - EFRAIN RAMIREZ
EFRAIN RAMIREZ 102573 INV0010291 01-0400-0000-52525 REIMB FOR BOOTS 99.99
Vendor 21621 - EFRAIN RAMIREZ Total: 99.99
Vendor: 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC
EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC 102686 0000255730 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 125.00
Vendor 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC Total: 125.00
Vendor: 12470 - ENVIRONMENTAL FUTURES
ENVIRONMENTAL FUTURES 102687 19-1218 25-2500-0000-54250 SHACK WATER COOLER 120.00
Vendor 12470 - ENVIRONMENTAL FUTURES Total: 120.00
Vendor: 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS
EUCLID MANAGERS 102574 INV0010309 01-21255 LIFELOCK PREMIUM-MAY 2019 71.94
Vendor 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS Total: 71.94
Vendor: 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP 102688 178188 01-0100-0000-54210 JUNE IT SERVICES 369.00
Vendor 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY CORP Total: 369.00
Vendor: 22078 - FASTSIGNS
FASTSIGNS 102575 29-71248 27-2700-0000-52901 DASHER ADS - CODEVERSE/ NEW 248.30
TRIER CHAMP SIGNS
FASTSIGNS 102575 29-71300 27-2700-0000-52901 SIGNS FOR ICE 40.00
Vendor 22078 - FASTSIGNS Total: 288.30
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Vendor: 12520 - FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION
FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION 102635 315797 20-2100-0000-52550 Soil, Sand, & Stone 1,705.38
Vendor 12520 - FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION Total: 1,705.38
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003674 INV0010330 01-21200 Federal Withholding 14,384.15
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003676 INV0010332 33-21220 FICA Withholding 22,402.28
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003677 INV0010333 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 5,239.14
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 42,025.57
Vendor: 21401 - FENCE CONNECTION INC
FENCE CONNECTION INC 102636 2577 27-2700-0000-56001 EAST STORAGE FENCE 2,680.00
Vendor 21401 - FENCE CONNECTION INC Total: 2,680.00
Vendor: 21862 - FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES
FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & AS... 102637 4600-021-2 01-0400-0000-60093 INDIAN HILL WINDOW 5,515.77
REPLACEMENT FINAL PAYMENT
Vendor 21862 - FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES Total: 5,515.77
Vendor: 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102638 IN00250570 01-0300-0000-54250 5 YR FIRE SPRINKLER 1,350.00
OBSTRUCTION TEST - PSC
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102638 IN00250580 27-2700-0000-56100 FIRE SPRINKLER FLUSHING - ICE 890.00
ARENA
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102576 IN00252024 20-2000-0000-54250 FIRE SPRINKLER INSPECTION - 275.00
CLUBHOUSE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102638 IN00254827 01-0300-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM TESTING - 295.00
SHACK, SPSC, PSC, GOLF
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102638 IN00254839 20-2100-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM TESTING - 200.00
SHACK, SPSC, PSC, GOLF
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102638 IN00254950 25-2400-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM TESTING - 200.00
SHACK, SPSC, PSC, GOLF
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102638 IN00255078 20-2000-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM TESTING - 250.00
SHACK, SPSC, PSC, GOLF
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 102576 IN00256100 20-2100-0000-54250 FIRE ALARM SERVICE 99.50
Vendor 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY Total: 3,559.50
Vendor: 20955 - FUN EXPRESS
FUN EXPRESS 102577 694206188-01 10-1100-7843-52405 WINTER CARNIVAL PRIZES 488.03
FUN EXPRESS 102577 694206188-01 10-1100-7845-52405 DADDY DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT 473.05
PRIZES & GAMES
Vendor 20955 - FUN EXPRESS Total: 961.08
Vendor: 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 102639 18737 27-2700-0000-52340 SIGN REPAIR - ICE SHOW 1,065.27
Vendor 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY Total: 1,065.27
Vendor: 21992 - GARY BEARDMAN
GARY BEARDMAN 102640 INV0010342 20-2000-0000-54005 REIMB FOR 1/2 OF PGA 1,000.00
SEMINARS
Vendor 21992 - GARY BEARDMAN Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 03250 - GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 216032 20-2100-0000-56100 Equipment R&M 217.99
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 217089 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 58.48
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 217292 10-1500-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS-LAKEFRONT 41.51
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 217292 10-1600-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS-LAKEFRONT 41.51
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 217480 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 4491
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 217895 01-0300-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 97.09
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 218019 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 42.54
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 218269 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 38.70
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 218351 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 50.24
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 218634 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 37.66
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 218979 01-0300-0000-56100 FLAP WHEELS & CUT OFF DISCS 121.39
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 219013 01-0300-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 32.17
5/9/2019 11:19:01 AM Page 8 of 21
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 04/20/2019 - 05/10/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 219355 01-0300-0000-52002 AIR HOSE FITTINGS 35.80
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102689 219397 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES-GOLF 7.43
MTC
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102578 219474 01-0300-0000-52505 LUBRICANT 60.24
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102689 219764 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 27.70
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102641 219833 20-2100-0000-56200 VEHICLE R&M 207.52
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102689 220460 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS-PARKS 24.66
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102641 220591 20-2100-0000-56200 VEHICLE R&M 139.13
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102641 220595 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 30.10
Vendor 03250 - GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS Total: 1,356.77
Vendor: 08956 - GOOD IMPRESSIONS
GOOD IMPRESSIONS 102579 724 20-2000-0000-52525 Uniforms 967.50
Vendor 08956 - GOOD IMPRESSIONS Total: 967.50
Vendor: 01727 - GRAINGER
GRAINGER 102580 9136441996 25-2500-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 65.01
GRAINGER 102690 9145747573 01-0400-0000-52810 TOOLS 32.67
Vendor 01727 - GRAINGER Total: 97.68
Vendor: 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102642 62583APR2019 10-1100-7810-52405 REFUND -17.73
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102642 62583APR2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102642 62583APR2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKE 35.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102642 62583APR2019 10-1100-7810-52405 BIRTHDAY PARTY CAKES 87.48
Vendor 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER Total: 140.52
Vendor: 22256 - GROSS POINT TOWING
GROSS POINT TOWING 102691 70398 01-0400-0000-56200 TOW #15 250.00
Vendor 22256 - GROSS POINT TOWING Total: 250.00
Vendor: 01776 - GROWER EQUIPMENT
GROWER EQUIPMENT 102581 INV-8347 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 19.61
GROWER EQUIPMENT 102581 INV-8480 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 72.44
Vendor 01776 - GROWER EQUIPMENT Total: 92.05
Vendor: 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPOR... 102582 INV0010298 01-0100-0000-54051 HEALTH INSURANCE-MAY 2019 44,837.98
Vendor 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION Total: 44,837.98
Vendor: 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 102692 15623126 01-0300-0000-54250 PARTS CLEANER 495.47
Vendor 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN Total: 495.47
Vendor: 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019-01 01-0400-0000-52002 SUPPLIES FOR PARKS SERVICE 166.21
CENTER
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019-02 20-2000-0000-52006 Supplies Clubhouse 405.21
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019-03 01-0400-0000-56001 GRINDER AND PLUMBING AND 25.82
ELECTRIC SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019-03 37-3700-0000-60120 GRINDER AND PLUMBING 79.00
SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 39.95
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 15.41
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 12.52
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 20-2000-0000-52006 CLUBHOUSE SUPPLIES 98.91
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 20-2000-0000-52006 RETURNED ITEM -134.91
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 20-2000-0000-60077 SUPPLIES FOR FENCES & GATES 98.53
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 20-2100-0000-56001 GOLF MTC FENCE REPAIRS 22.08
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 102643 APR2019 25-2500-0000-52001 TENNIS SUPPLIES 11.04